PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Vault USA, LLC | 04/05/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nine Technology, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 16 Commerce Boulevard |
| City: | Middleboro |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02346 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12490542 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel W. Apicelli
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E7319-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel W. Apicelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=NineTechLegalNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0909

ARTICLES OF AMERICANENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Code of Massachusetts Regulations 950 CMR 101.00-112.00, the undersigned limited liability Company adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of organization:

Article I

The company's Federal Employer Identification Number is: 26-2541852

FILED

Article II

APR 3 0 2010

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Vault USA, LLC

TO OUTSTORS DIVISIONS

Article III

The date this Limited Liability Company was filed is: 3/5/2008

Article IV

The name and address of the managers of the company are:

Thomas Gelson, 16 Commerce Boulevard, Middleboro, MA 02346

Article V

The following will have the authority to execute any future documents pertaining to real property and documents to be filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth.

Thomas Gelson, 16 Commerce Boulevard, Middleboro, MA 02346

Article VI

The amendment changes the existing Article #1. As amended Article #1 should read as follows: The exact name of the limited liability company is: Nine Technology, LLC

Thomas Gelson, 16 Commerce Boulevard, Middleboro, MA 02346

4/2//0

Date

PATENT REEL: 026240 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 05/06/2011